CH \$40.00 0724035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM761809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1987

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak Technology Inc.		12/22/1986	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak Materials Group, Inc.	12/22/1986	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Norplex/Oak Inc.	
Street Address:	River Rd Rt 22	
City:	Hoosick Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12090	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0724035	REXOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

mfriscia@mccarter.com Email:

Michael R. Friscia **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097215-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0692

900726292

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0693

866364447

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

OAK MATERIALS GROUP, INC.
INTO

OAK TECHNOLOGY INC.

FILED 10 Am

Oak Technology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY!

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 23rd day of June, 1978, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Oak Materials Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of June, 1967, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, on the 22nd day of December, 1985, determined to and did merge into itself said Oak Materials Group, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Oak Technology Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Oak Materials Group, Inc., and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on January 1, 1987;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge Oak Materials Group, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect the merger; and

antinue

TRADE-HARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0694 FURTHER RESOLVED that this corporation change its corporate name by changing Article FIRST of the Certificate of incorporation of this corporation to read as follows: Article FIRST: the name of the corporation is Norplex/Oak Inc.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of Oak Technology Inc. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Oak Technology Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Bissell J. Smith, its President, and attested by Michael Van de Kerckhove, its Secretary, this 22nd day of December 1985.

OAK TECHNOLOGY INC.

By Guille South

TRADE-MARK

A TTEST+

:0Y

lecretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 10/18/2022